

Disclosure of inside information (MAR Article 17)



24 May 2024

Ad-hoc Announcement

Vienna Insurance Group reorganises the chairmanship of the Supervisory Board

The Supervisory Board of VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe (VIG) elected Rudolf Ertl as the new Chairman of the Supervisory Board at its constituent meeting held today following the 33rd Annual General Meeting of VIG. He will hold this position until 30 June 2025. At its meeting today, the Supervisory Board also decided that Peter Thirring will take over as Chairman of the Supervisory Board from 1 July 2025 at the end of his cooling-off period.

Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP 1010 Vienna, Schottenring 30

Karin Kafesie

Head of Communication, internal Cooperation & Collaboration I CO3

Phone: +43(0)50 390-21211 E-Mail: karin.kafesie@vig.com

Nina Higatzberger-Schwarz Head of Investor Relations Phone: +43 (0)50 390-21920 E-Mail: nina.higatzberger@vig.com

All news releases are also available at www.group.vig